

## AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA ('A' MINI RATNA – CATEGORY – 1 PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISE) Regional Headquarters, (NR), NATS Building, IGI Airport, New Delhi-110037 ADVERTISEMENT NO. 01/2025/NR

Reference Recruitment Advertisement No. 01/2025/NR uploaded in AAI website on 04.02.2025 and published in various newspapers for recruitment to the post of Sr. Asstt. (Official Language), Sr. Asstt. (Accounts), Sr. Asstt. (Electronics) and Jr. Asstt. (Fire Service) in Airports Authority of India-Northern Region.

Tentative Date for Computer Based Test (CBT) for the post of Jr. Asstt. (Fire Service), Sr. Asstt. (Accounts), Sr. Asstt. (Electronics)	21 April, 2025
Tentative Date for Computer Based Test (CBT) for the post of Sr. Asstt. (Official Language)	22 April, 2025

Candidates are advised to regularly visit AAI website www.aai.aero for any further updates.

Regional Executive Director Northern Region